lease the equipment with an option to purchase the same.

55

DILUTION

Dilution is the amount by which the Invitation Price to be paid by the applicants for our Invitation Shares
(“New Investors”) in the Invitation exceeds our NAV per Share after the Invitation. The NAV per Share
as at 30 April 2005 after adjusting for the Restructuring Exercise but before adjusting for the net
proceeds from the Invitation and based on the pre-Invitation issued and paid-up share capital of
57,868,117 Shares was 6.00 cents.

Based on the issue of 24,800,000 New Shares at the Invitation Price of $0.21 for each New Share
pursuant to the Invitation and after deducting the estimated issue expenses and adjusting for any
disposal or acquisition which occurred between 30 April 2005 and the date of this Prospectus, the
adjusted NAV of our Group as at 30 April 2005 would have been 9.16 cents per Share based on the
post-Invitation issued and paid-up share capital of 82,668,117 Shares. This represents an immediate
increase in NAV of 3.16 cents per Share to our existing Shareholders and an immediate dilution in NAV
of 11.84 cents per Share (or approximately 56.38%) to our New Investors. The following table illustrates
such dilution on a per Share basis:

Cents

Invitation Price 21.00

NAV per Share as at 30 April 2005 based on our Company’s pre-Invitation share
capital of 57,868,117 Shares(1) 6.00

Increase in NAV per Share contributed by New Investors 3.16

NAV per Share after the Invitation 9.16

Dilution in NAV per Share to New Investors 11.84

Note:

(1) NTA per Share as at 30 April 2005 based on our Company’s pre-Invitation share capital of 57,868,117 Shares was 5.77
cents.

The following table summarises the total number of Shares issued by us, the total consideration paid
to us and the average price per Share paid by our existing Shareholders (after adjusting for the
Restructuring Exercise), and the New Investors pursuant to the Invitation:

Number of
Shares %

Consideration
$ %

Average price
per Share

(cents)

Existing Shareholders 57,868,117 70.0 3,472,087 40.0 6.0

New Investors 24,800,000 30.0 5,208,000 60.0 21.0

Total 82,668,117 100.0 8,680,087 100.0

56

GENERAL INFORMATION ON OUR GROUP

SHARE CAPITAL

We were incorporated in Singapore on 24 November 2004 under the Companies Act as a private
company limited by shares under the name of “Scorpio East Holdings Pte. Ltd.”. In connection with our
conversion to a public company limited by shares, we changed our name to “Scorpio East Holdings
Ltd.” on 19 December 2005.

As at the date of incorporation of our Company, our authorised share capital was $30,000,000
comprising 30,000,000 ordinary shares of $1 each and our issued and paid-up share capital was $2
comprising two ordinary shares of $1.00 each.

[…]

paid-up
capital

Equity
interest held
by our
Company

SESB 20 January 2005 312, 3rd Floor, Block C,
Kelana Square 17 Jalan SS7/26
47301 Petaling Jaya, Selangor
Darul Ehsan

Acquisition and distribution of film
rights within the territory of
Malaysia

RM2 100%

Note:

(1) Cho Chak Ying and Yap Say Nai (who are both unrelated third parties) subscribed for 100,000 shares and 60,000 shares
of $1 each in the capital of SEM respectively on 30 April 2005, resulting in an issued and paid-up share capital of $660,000
in SEM as at 30 April 2005. On 19 May 2005, Yap Say Nai subscribed to a further 90,000 shares in SEM. As at the date
of this Prospectus, Cho Chak Ying and Yap Say Nai hold 13.3% and 20.0% of the issued and paid-up share capital of SEM
respectively.

None of our subsidiaries is listed on any stock exchange. We do not have any associated company.

SHAREHOLDERS

Our Shareholders and their respective shareholdings in our Company immediately before and after the
Invitation are set out below:

Before the Invitation After the Invitation

Direct Interest Deemed Interest Direct Interest Deemed Interest

Number
of Shares %

Number
of Shares %

Number
of Shares %

Number
of Shares %

Directors

Ho Ah Huat(1),(2) 31,795,805 54.95 — — 31,795,805 38.46 — —

Lian Lee Lee(1),(3) 12,134,467 20.97 — — 12,134,467 14.68 — —

Yee Kit Hong — — — — — — — —

Dr Chong Weng Chiew — — — — — — — —

Chia Hoo Khun Valery Kelvin — — — — — — — —

Substantial Shareholder

Lian Poh Heng(3) 8,593,218 14.85 — — 6,149,218 7.44 — —

Others

Quek Yeen Yeen Serene(2) 2,188,562 3.78 — — 1,565,562 1.89 — —

Pang Ee Ni 2,578,065 4.45 — — 1,845,065 2.23 — —

Employees(4) 578,000 1.00 — — 578,000 0.70 — —

Public (including Reserved Shares) — — — — 28,600,000 34.60 — —

Total 57,868,117 100.0 82,668,117 100.0

Notes:

(1) Ho Ah Huat and Lian Lee Lee, both our Directors, are husband and wife.

(2) Quek Yeen Yeen Serene is the niece of our Director, Ho Ah Huat.

(3) Lian Poh Heng is the brother of our Director, Lian Lee Lee.

(4) Our Shareholders, Ho Ah Huat, Lian Lee Lee, Lian Poh Heng, Pang Ee Ni and Quek Yeen Yeen Serene, had on 18 January
2006 transferred an aggregate of 578,000 Shares (being 1.00% of our pre-Invitation share capital) to certain employees in
the form of a gift. Such employees who were entitled to the 578,000 Shares include our Executive Officers, Lim Kien Nam,
and Tay Joo Heng, who were entitled to 57,000 Shares each, and Teo Choong Nan and Titus Ho Wing Lam, who were

[…]

There is no known arrangement, the operation of which, may, at a subsequent date, result in a change
in the control of our Company.

There has not been public take-over offer by a third party in respect of our Shares or by our Company
in respect of shares of another corporation or units of a business trust which has occurred between
1 May 2004 and the Latest Practicable Date.

Significant Changes in Percentage of Ownership

Save as disclosed under “Restructuring Exercise” on pages 58 and 59 of this Prospectus, there were
no significant changes in the percentage of ownership of shares in our Company during the last three
financial years and up to the Latest Practicable Date.

VENDORS

The names of the Vendors and the number of Vendor Shares which each of the Vendors will offer
pursuant to the Invitation are set out below:

Shares held immediately
before the Invitation

Vendor Shares offered
pursuant to the Invitation

Shares held after the
Invitation

Name/Address/Relationship
with our Group

Number of
Shares

% of pre-
Invitation

share capital

Number of
Vendor
Shares

% of pre-
Invitation

share capital
Number of

Shares

% of post-
Invitation

share capital

Lian Poh Heng
No 10 Jalan Suria Taman
Suria 8
81100 Johor Bahru
Malaysia

8,593,218 14.85 2,444,000 4.22 6,149,218 7.44

Quek Yeen Yeen Serene
131 Bedok North Avenue 3
#13-118
Singapore 460131

2,188,562 3.78 623,000 1.08 1,565,562 1.89

Pang Ee Ni
No 37 Jalan Dedap 46
Taman Johor Jaya
81100 Johor Bahru
Malaysia

2,578,065 4.45 733,000 1.27 1,845,065 2.23

MORATORIUM

In demonstration of their commitment to our Group, John Ho, Venessa Lian and Lian Poh Heng, our
Substantial Shareholders, who own in aggregate 50,079,490 Shares, representing approximately
60.58% of the enlarged issued and paid-up share capital of our Company after the Invitation, have each
undertaken not to sell, realise, transfer or dispose of any part of their respective interests in the issued
share capital of our Company for a period of six months from the date of our Company’s admission to
the Official List of the SGX Sesdaq, and for a period of six months thereafter, they have each